

Code	Description	Physical
50B010000	Flange,reel	2
50E030047	Inverter,for P107 press	1
50M010011	Safety cover front for P107 press	1
600050070	Screw, M5,70 (this part supersedes 99.0.97.0070)	2
600050080	Screw, M5,80 (this part supersedes 99.0.97.0080)	13
600052010	Screw,M05x06x010	1
600060020	Stud, P107 Manual	6
600061016	Screw	2
602050010	Screw	12
602060020	Screw,C19 M6x20	6
610101006	Nut M6 (Superceedes 88.0.34.1006)	7
630100105	Washer	12
650241025	Circlip, ring (superceedes 88.0.24.0000)	2
650242004	Seeger. RS3.2	3
660080070	Key,for shaft 7x8x70 for PE7.	1
79.1.35.0001	Screw	1
790070000	Spring,9200500054	1
790090000	Spring,SC9-S 9210500055	2
790120000	Spring,Sensor,Adjust SC-9	1
790170001	Spring	2
790170002	Spring,slug ejector for SC10	2
790190000	Spring,D=1.5,9210500068	1
790190001	Spring,D=1.6 load 9.6Kg	5
790200000	Spring,SC8 9210500057	4
790250001	Magnetic Sensor for Mecal	1
790260004	Switch for SC11	3
790330000	Block,Y10L,SC10,Air input	2
790340000	Fitting,air,elbow,KQL4-M5,SC10	7
790340003	Fitting,air,elbow,M5HL/4-SC10	2
790340004	Fitting,air,'T',KQY04-M5-SC10	1
790340005	Fitting,air,KQH04-M5-SC10	1
790420000	Valve,Flow control SC9/10	2
790420002	Valve,AS1301-SC10	2
790580000	Connection cable for SC8	1
790580003	Sensor,stripper for SC10 with moulded socket on lead.	1
790580004	Sensor,wiring	1
790610000	Spring,mecal	1
791050000	Gripper,Lower,Std,SC9	2
791050003	Gripper,Lower Coarse,SC9	2
791050004	Gripper,Lower,Flat Teeth,SC9	4
791050005	Gripper,Lower,Plasma Std SC9	2
791050006	Gripper,Lower,plasma wide SC9	2
791050010	Plate, Centering, SC10 Gripper	1
791060003	Gripper,Upper,Coarse,SC9	2
791060007	Gripper,Upper,Flat Teeth,SC9	4

791060008	Gripper,Upper,Plasma Std SC9	2
791060009	Gripper,Upper,plasma wide SC9	4
791090000	Guide SC9-S	1
791090003	Guide	1
791110000	Blade,'V' fixed cutter, SC8/9	1
791110015	Blade,form fixed cutter,SC8/9	3
791110016	Cutter,fixed for SC9	1
791130000	Blade,'V' moving cutter, SC8/9	1
791130007	Blade,form moving cutter,SC8/9	5
791130011	Blade,'V'stripping SC10	4
791130015	Blade R1.0 for SC10	4
791130016	Blade R1.5 for SC10	3
791130017	Blade R2.0 for SC10	4
791170000	Cam,to SC-8 9200510100	1
791170002	Ejector Spring Cam for Mecal	3
791270000	Switch,pressure for press	1
791320000	Dowel for SC9	1
791330000	Body for SC9	1
791340001	Bracket,sensor SC9	1
791350000	Screw,Adjusting	1
791360000	Lever,SC9-S	2
791360001	Sensor,lever SC10 Stripper	1
791370000	Lever,wire sensor,SC-8	1
791400005	Arm,support SC10/PE0	2
791410002	Bolt,lug	2
791420001	Bush,PE0/SC10	2
791420006	Spacer for stripper arm	1
791450000	Sensor point	1
791500001	Bolt for stripper arm	2
791620000	Flange	1
791630000	Bearing ring,	1
80.1.10.0031	Electrical box,bottom for TT Press	1
80.1.16.0001	Bolt,front cover bolt,plastic	5
801010000	Rod PE8/9 (900050005)	2
801040000	Lug bolt for slide (900050008)	9
801050000	Screw,adjusting PE8/PE9	1
801080001	Template,PE9 Without Counter	1
801080009	Cover,plastic power switch P107	1
801120003	Card,Compl. M11 12 amp Fuse	2
801120104	pcb	1
801140020	Safety cover for SC10 metal	1
801140033	Protection Sheild	2
801200001	Base,Lower PE9	1
820010002	Bearing, press	3
841060000	Slide,for PE4	3
870140008	Stop,emergency	2
870200022	Capacitor,Start for PEO press 25 Micro Farrad	5

870230007	Transformer 240/12v mecal lamp	1
870270001	Fuse,2 amp	19
870340004	Relay Feme MZP	2
871030001	Safety cover,rear,PE7H complt.	5
871030002	Safety cover,rear PE7 complete	7
871620000	Conversion,PE7 clutch to elect	1
871620018	Sensor,NPN kit replaces switch (Sensor Siemens 3RG4012-0	2
871620021	Card,M15-M23 complete	1
871710000	Gauge,crimp height incl.cover	1
871910000	Lamp attachment,Mecal press	3
871910027	Transformer for lamp,magnetic 100mm (87.1.91.00210)	1
88.0.24.0000	Circlip,D=25 PE4/7/8/9	1
88.0.49.0000	Footswitch,dual contact	1
88.0.50.0009	Bearing	1
88.0.61.0039	Motor,for PE9 Man/Mon press	3
880210003	Fuse holder,P1768 3 cable PE4	1
880210004	Fuse holder,P1768 2 cable PE4	1
880220000	Circlip,D=40 PE4/7/8/9	3
880230000	Circlip,D=22 PE4/7/8/9	2
880341003	Nut,M3	3
880341005	Nut M5	3
880400000	Spring,SC8 9210500053	1
880430000	Grease cup M6	2
880440000	Ball grip,M6 female	1
880450000	Ball grip,M6x20	1
880460000	Ball Grip,M8x20	9
880470000	Handle,reel holder arm,M8X20	3
880470001	Handle,reel holder arm,M5X20	3
880470009	Hand wheel	2
880500000	Bearing	1
880500002	Ring,for bearing NKI 22/20 PE7	1
880500007	Ring,IR 30x35x30	1
880510001	Bearing, roller	1
880540021	Gearbox,MVF72 1/15 B14	2
880540035	Gearbox, MVF 30/P 1-7 B14 GR80	1
880540043	Gearbox,for P107 press	1
880610072	Motor,single phase,electric brake PE7/9	2
880610106	Motor with fan, PE7 single phase	6
880620011	Main switch complete for P100	1
880630019	Sensor,proximity	1
880640000	Lamp,pilot 24V	2
880640002	Bulb,for lamp assy.KO1/87.1.91.0000	21
880640006	LED for Mecal P107, Manual	2
880740020	Pin,cylindrical	3
880741010	Pin,split roll D=2x10	49
880781030	Pin,D=5x30	4
880811016	Screw,M6x16	1

880861006	Screw,grub M3x6	2
880870010	Pin D=3x10 for SC9	2
880871010	Pin,split for 99.1.28.0000	4
880890008	Screw,grub for applicator disc	32
880970020	Screw,M5x20	2
881060007	Ram,for PEOH	1
881070000	Guide,for mecal press	2
881080000	Ring	1
881090002	Screw,headball with nut	1
881100000	Nut,9000060052	5
881110002	Crank,for PE4H	2
881130001	Shaft,40mm	2
881130042	Shaft, 40mm to PEO Press 14mm	1
881180001	Bracket,for sensor,PE7 press	1
88119	Ball joint	2
881230000	Washer,anti frction C13 PE7M	3
881260004	Safety cover,front PE7 + SC9	2
881260068	Guard Guide, P107 Manual	8
881270001	Key,PE0 interlock cover switch	1
881280003	Front cover for PEO Press	1
881280007	Front Window	1
881290000	Plate,9000010044	2
881290003	Plate	1
881300000	Holder,reel arm drg.B01 Mecal (steel type for heavy crimp r	1
881320000	Arm,reel holder lower part-PE4	2
881320001	Reel Arm,short	6
881330001	Reel Arm,long	4
881400000	Bracket,support,Mecal	3
881400001	Bracket,terminal guide PE4/7/9	1
881400002	Support.	1
881410000	Support Terminal Feeder,Iron	1
881410001	Support Terminal Feeder,Alumin	1
881410002	Support for terminal feeder.	1
881420000	Feeder,Contact	6
881420001	Guide,contact feeder,complete	14
881420006	Terminal feeder complete - PEO	1
881430020CFA	Plate,for applicator SC9S-CFA	1
881430043	Plate,base PEO	1
881450002	Tooth, mobile, P100, P107,PE4/7/9/SC9-S	1
881460000	Clamp,locating fixed,PE4/7/9	2
881470025	Ram,extended for PEO H Press	1
881470061	Coupling for P107	1
881470067	Block for P107 press	1
881480000	Safety Cover,Rear,PE7	4
881480002	Safety Cover,Rear PE9	1
881490001	Entrance,Terminal S/Cover PE9	15
881510000	Pommel,T5	3

881520000	Washer,B04	6
881550001	Module M18 for M10AF & M10FF	2
881610001	Cover	2
881620022	Motor,PE9 Auto	1
88215	SUPERCEDED USE 88.0.50.0000	1
88216	Roller Bearing NA 4908	2
90.1.34.0124	Block,cut off F1 applicator	1
9000010016	Guide,for slide,Mecal	1
9000010049	Shaft,Ball ended	9
9000010051	Nut,bronze	5
9000010059	Plate,T4 Mecal	3
9000010060	Screw,T4,Mecal	3
9000010061	Support for T4,Mecal	3
9000010116	Plate,Mecal S/Cover cut-out	8
9000030012	Guide	1
9000060008	Nipple,grease,Mecal	1
9000060012	Knob,safety cover,Mecal	10
9000070013	Transformer for MP5FF	2
9000070018	Motor,Single phase,1HP for PE7	5
9000070027	Clutch/brake assy PE5	2
9000070032	Switch,Emergency stop for PE7	1
9000070041	Socket,amphenol,Mecal	1
9000070047	Card,compl,single phase M-10FF	5
900020000	Spring,cam,applicator	7
900060003	Circlip,for gearbox/press	10
900180000	Spring	2
9005000008	Nut M14	1
9005000009	Nut,M14 Left	3
9005040007	Screw,M3x10mm	9
9005060009	Spring,for Mecal SC8	2
9005060012	Spring	2
9005060013	Spring,SC8 5021S	1
9005060017	Spring SC9	2
901060000	Slider,end feed applicator.	3
901070017	Ejector,for applicator MF844	2
901070035	Ejector	1
901070046	Mini applicator	1
901070050	Ejector,terminal,tool MF1018	1
901070077	Ejector	1
901140001	Depressor,front	1
901330129	Cutter	1
901330208	Cutter for Mecal applicator	2
901330285	Cutter, applicator	2
901340105	Block,cutter rear	1
901340129	Block cut off	1
901350102	Cutter	1
901350151	Block,cutter front	1

901350169	Die,cut off for tool MF0120	1
901350206	block cutter front for MF 12	1
901370003	Bridge,for applicator	1
901420189	Anvil,for tool No. MF0120	1
901420202	Anvil for MF1711	4
901420245	Anvil,for MF0183	1
901420821	Anvil,	4
901420822	Anvil,for F1 applicator	3
901421040	Anvil,	1
901421042	Anvil, for applicator	1
901421177	Anvil,	1
91.1.27.0190	Anvil,for applicator	1
91.1.28.0172	Holder,Punch Cut-off	2
910040000	Slider,side feed applicator	3
910350000	Spring	3
911040000	Slider,side feed applicator.	1
911060000	Pawl,feed for LS1 Applicator	1
911090000	Cam	1
911180011	Ejector	1
911180019	Ejector for Mini Applicator	2
911180027	Ejector for applicator-MLS1056	1
911180048	Ejector	1
911220000	Feed pawl guide plate	1
911220003	Feed finger guide plate	1
911270246	Anvil	1
911270504	Anvil,for MLS0511-A	1
911270525	Anvil	1
911270534	Anvil,for LS1 applicator	1
911270542	Anvil,for applicator MLS0555-B	1
911270802	Anvil,for MLS603W	1
911270826	Anvil,for LS1 applicator	3
911270878	Anvil,for MLS879G	1
911270879	Anvil,for MLS 0882	1
911270896	Anvil,MLS1731	1
911270937	Anvil	1
911270941	Anvil, MLS0584-SC	3
911271010	Anvil,for MLS1056	1
911271034	Anvil	1
911271208	Anvil,for MLS1493	1
911271218	Anvil,for MLS 1582	1
911271219	Anvil,for applicator	1
911271338	Anvil,for MLS1358	3
911271409	Anvil	1
911271422	Anvil,for 1484	1
911271614	Anvil	1
911300121	Depressor	1
911330114	Punch cut off	1

911330166	Punch cut off,front LS1 appl.	22
911330174	Cutter	1
911330207	Cutter for MSB029	1
911330208	Cutter for MLSP1484	2
911340106	Block,cutter	1
911340168	Block, cutter for 950	2
911340209	Block, cutter for 1484	2
911370129	Cutter	1
911380123	Block, cutter	1
911430022	Depressor	2
911480018	Guide,for applicator	1
9200520004	Plate,Support,SC8	1
9200520054	Block,Fixed Cutter SC-9S	1
9200520064	Screw,Cylinder,Connecting SC9	1
9210510005	Sensor,stripper crimper unit	3
9210510011	Sensor for SC9	1
951270000	Regulating head,continous for Mecal applicators	1
971460207	Crimper insulation	1
971461693	Crimper Rame X Mini Evolution	1
971480325	Flange	2
972460866	wire crimper	1
99.1.46.0504	Crimper,wire for MLS 1582	1
990140001	Shaft for bearings-applicator.	2
990170000	Spring,appl.feed finger,D=0.4	3
990170001	Spring	1
990170002	Spring,appl.feed finger,D=0.6	3
990200000	Ballbearing,D=3.15,applicators	81
990210000	Spring for applicator disc.	27
990970008	Screw,M5 x 8 caphead.	2
991010009	Cam,feeding manual LSI Appl.	2
991130000	Roller for applicator slider	6
991140001	Pin for 99.1.13.0000	3
991270113	Anvil	1
991270310	Anvil	3
991270981	Anvil	2
991280000	Shaft,terminal feed adjuster.	1
991300000	Block assembly to 99.1.28.0000	1
991410120	Spacer,distance Resin	1
991450112	Crimper,insulation	1
991450115	Crimper,insulation MLS1731	1
991450130	Crimper,insulation for applicator	1
991450144	Insulation crimper	1
991450152	Crimper,insulation for MF880	2
991450154	Blade,insulation	1
991450169	Crimper,insulation	1
991450182	Crimper,insulation	1
991450184	Crimper,insulation for applicator	2

991450194	Crimper,insulation for applicator MLS0555-B	1
991450199	Crimper,insulation for MF0012	1
991450261	Crimper,insulation	5
991450267	Crimper,insulation	1
991450350	Crimper,insulation F1 appl.	16
991450353	Crimper,insulation	2
991450357	Crimper,insulation	1
991450401	Crimper,insulation	1
991450402	Crimper,insulation	1
991450460	Crimper,insulation	1
991450465	Crimper,insulation MLS0584-SC	3
991450492	Crimper,insulation	1
991450531	Crimper,insulation	3
991460118	Wire crimper	1
991460119	Crimper,wire for applicator	1
991460125	Crimper,wire for MLS 882/1403	1
991460157	Crimper,wire for applicator	1
991460182	Crimper,wire for MLS1493	1
991460190	Crimper,wire	1
991460192	Crimper,wire for MF1717	1
991460204	Wire crimper LS1 applicator	1
991460221	Crimper,wire for appl. F4285	1
991460228	Wire crimper for applicator	1
991460244	Crimper,wire for applicator	2
991460245	Crimper,wire for MF788B	1
991460293	Crimper,wire for MLS 569/577	1
991460298	Crimper,wire for applicator MLS0555-B	1
991460323	Crimper,wire MLS1056	1
991460372	Crimper, wire	2
991460377	Crimper,wire for MF1018	1
991460396	Crimper,wire for F1 applicator	3
991460400	Crimper,wire,for F1 applicator	2
991460401	Crimper,wire	1
991460408	Crimper,Wire	2
991460414	Crimper,Wire MLS0883	1
991460421	Crimper, wire for MLS 0950	1
991460428	Crimper,wire	1
991460429	Crimper,wire MLS0584-SC	2
991460469	Crimper,wire	1
991460494	Conductor crimper	1
991460507	Crimper,wire	2
991510150	Washer,for applicator	1
991550107	Pin MLS1836	1
994460507	Crimper,wire	1
CTX-061	Handle,M5X20 for mecal press	2
CTX-129	Safety cvr,1 w/o top cvr.PE4H	1
MP-5	PCB for 3 phase presses.	3

MP5FF	PCB for single phase presses.	4
N18121-23	Disk,brake KW0.37 for PE-5	1
790340004	Fitting,air,'T',KQY04-M5-SC10	1
791500001	Bolt for stripper arm	2
880440000	Ball grip,M6 female	1
880450000	Ball grip,M6x20	1
880460000	Ball Grip,M8x20	9
880510001	Bearing, roller	1
881320000	Arm,reel holder lower part-PE4	2
990200000	Ballbearing,D=3.15,applicators	81
801120104	pcb	1
610101006	Nut M6 (Supercedes 88.0.34.1006)	7
881100000	Nut,9000060052	5
791450000	Sensor point	1
880620011	Main switch complete for P100	1
880781030	Pin,D=5x30	4
881280007	Front Window	1
881510000	Pommel,T5	3
911060000	Pawl,feed for LS1 Applicator	1
991300000	Block assembly to 99.1.28.0000	1
991550107	Pin MLS1836	1
630100105	Washer	12
881230000	Washer,anti frction C13 PE7M	3
881520000	Washer,B04	6
880500002	Ring,for bearing NKI 22/20 PE7	1
881080000	Ring	1
791420006	Spacer for stripper arm	1
881410001	Support Terminal Feeder,Alumin	1
600050070	Screw, M5,70 (this part supersedes 99.0.97.0070)	2
600050080	Screw, M5,80 (this part supersedes 99.0.97.0080)	13
600060020	Stud, P107 Manual	6
602050010	Screw	12
790250001	Magnetic Sensor for Mecal	1
790580004	Sensor,wiring	1
870140008	Stop,emergency	2
880630019	Sensor,proximity	1
880861006	Screw,grub M3x6	2
881090002	Screw,headball with nut	1
820010002	Bearing, press	3
881180001	Bracket,for sensor,PE7 press	1
881400001	Bracket,terminal guide PE4/7/9	1
881470067	Block for P107 press	1
600052010	Screw,M05x06x010	1
790090000	Spring,SC9-S 9210500055	2
790170001	Spring	2
790170002	Spring,slug ejector for SC10	2
880400000	Spring,SC8 9210500053	1

900180000	Spring	2
910350000	Spring	3
990170000	Spring,appl.feed finger,D=0.4	3
990210000	Spring for applicator disc.	27
650241025	Circlip, ring (superceedes 88.0.24.0000)	2
801140033	Protection Sheild	2
88.0.24.0000	Circlip,D=25 PE4/7/8/9	1
881280003	Front cover for PE0 Press	1
881470061	Coupling for P107	1
881610001	Cover	2
881450002	Tooth, mobile, P100, P107,PE4/7/9/SC9-S	1
881460000	Clamp,locating fixed,PE4/7/9	2
50B010000	Flange,reel	2
790340000	Fitting,air,elbow,KQL4-M5,SC10	7
790340005	Fitting,air,KQH04-M5-SC10	1
880470009	Hand wheel	2
881290003	Plate	1
881490001	Entrance,Terminal S/Cover PE9	15
901070035	Ejector	1
901070077	Ejector	1
971480325	Flange	2
660080070	Key,for shaft 7x8x70 for PE7.	1
791060009	Gripper,Upper,plasma wide SC9	4
791090003	Guide	1
880470000	Handle,reel holder arm,M8X20	3
880470001	Handle,reel holder arm,M5X20	3
881070000	Guide,for mecal press	2
881260068	Guard Guide, P107 Manual	8
881270001	Key,PE0 interlock cover switch	1
871910000	Lamp attachment,Mecal press	3
871910027	Transformer for lamp,magnetic 100mm (87.1.91.00210)	1
880640006	LED for Mecal P107, Manual	2
901420202	Anvil for MF1711	4
911270246	Anvil	1
911270878	Anvil,for MLS879G	1
911271208	Anvil,for MLS1493	1
911271338	Anvil,for MLS1358	3
991270981	Anvil	2
991460118	Wire crimper	1
991460182	Crimper,wire for MLS1493	1
991460190	Crimper,wire	1
991460372	Crimper, wire	2
991460377	Crimper,wire for MF1018	1
791130011	Blade,'V'stripping SC10	4
991270310	Anvil	3
991450112	Crimper,insulation	1
991450169	Crimper,insulation	1

991450357	Crimper,insulation	1
991450402	Crimper,insulation	1
901330208	Cutter for Mecal applicator	2
901330285	Cutter, applicator	2
901350102	Cutter	1
911330114	Punch cut off	1
911330174	Cutter	1
911330208	Cutter for MLSP1484	2
911340106	Block,cutter	1
911340209	Block, cutter for 1484	2
911300121	Depressor	1
880640002	Bulb,for lamp assy.KO1/87.1.91.0000	21
911370129	Cutter	1
911380123	Block, cutter	1
791050000	Gripper,Lower,Std,SC9	2
791050006	Gripper,Lower,plasma wide SC9	2
791050010	Plate, Centering, SC10 Gripper	1
911220000	Feed pawl guide plate	1
991270113	Anvil	1
911180019	Ejector for Mini Applicator	2
911180027	Ejector for applicator-MLS1056	1
911180048	Ejector	1
971460207	Crimper insulation	1
971461693	Crimper Rame X Mini Evolution	1
790260004	Switch for SC11	3
972460866	wire crimper	1
881420000	Feeder,Contact	6
881420001	Guide,contact feeder,complete	14
88.0.49.0000	Footswitch,dual contact	1
80.1.10.0031	Electrical box,bottom for TT Press	1
841060000	Slide,for PE4	3
871030002	Safety cover,rear PE7 complete	7
880540043	Gearbox,for P107 press	1
880610106	Motor with fan, PE7 single phase	6
881430043	Plate,base PEO	1
880540021	Gearbox,MVF72 1/15 B14	2
871710000	Gauge,crimp height incl.cover	1
791050003	Gripper,Lower Coarse,SC9	2
791050004	Gripper,Lower,Flat Teeth,SC9	4
791050005	Gripper,Lower,Plasma Std SC9	2
901350169	Die,cut off for tool MF0120	1
901350206	block cutter front for MF 12	1
991450130	Crimper,insulation for applicator	1
991450144	Insulation crimper	1
991450154	Blade,insulation	1
991450182	Crimper,insulation	1
991450194	Crimper,insulation for applicator MLS0555-B	1

991450199	Crimper,insulation for MF0012	1
991450261	Crimper,insulation	5
991450350	Crimper,insulation F1 appl.	16
991450401	Crimper,insulation	1
991450460	Crimper,insulation	1
991450465	Crimper,insulation MLS0584-SC	3
991450492	Crimper,insulation	1
790330000	Block,Y10L,SC10,Air input	2
791330000	Body for SC9	1
80.1.16.0001	Bolt,front cover bolt,plastic	5
801040000	Lug bolt for slide (900050008)	9
880341003	Nut,M3	3
880341005	Nut M5	3
88119	Ball joint	2
881550001	Module M18 for M10AF & M10FF	2
9000010051	Nut,bronze	5
9000060008	Nipple,grease,Mecal	1
9000070032	Switch,Emergency stop for PE7	1
9005000008	Nut M14	1
9005000009	Nut,M14 Left	3
901070046	Mini applicator	1
901370003	Bridge,for applicator	1
9200520054	Block,Fixed Cutter SC-9S	1
791350000	Screw,Adjusting	1
801010000	Rod PE8/9 (900050005)	2
801050000	Screw,adjusting PE8/PE9	1
870340004	Relay Feme MZP	2
880500007	Ring,IR 30x35x30	1
880741010	Pin,split roll D=2x10	49
880811016	Screw,M6x16	1
880870010	Pin D=3x10 for SC9	2
880970020	Screw,M5x20	2
881410000	Support Terminal Feeder,Iron	1
881410002	Support for terminal feeder.	1
88215	SUPERCEDED USE 88.0.50.0000	1
88216	Roller Bearing NA 4908	2
9000010049	Shaft,Ball ended	9
9000010060	Screw,T4,Mecal	3
9000010061	Support for T4,Mecal	3
9000010116	Plate,Mecal S/Cover cut-out	8
910040000	Slider,side feed applicator	3
9200520004	Plate,Support,SC8	1
990140001	Shaft for bearings-applicator.	2
991130000	Roller for applicator slider	6
991140001	Pin for 99.1.13.0000	3
790070000	Spring,9200500054	1
790120000	Spring,Sensor,Adjust SC-9	1

790190000	Spring,D=1.5,9210500068	1
790190001	Spring,D=1.6 load 9.6Kg	5
790200000	Spring,SC8 9210500057	4
791270000	Switch,pressure for press	1
881400000	Bracket,support,Mecal	3
9000070041	Socket,amphenol,Mecal	1
9005040007	Screw,M3x10mm	9
9005060009	Spring,for Mecal SC8	2
9005060012	Spring	2
9005060013	Spring,SC8 5021S	1
9005060017	Spring SC9	2
9200520064	Screw,Cylinder,Connecting SC9	1
9210510005	Sensor,stripper crimper unit	3
9210510011	Sensor for SC9	1
990170002	Spring,appl.feed finger,D=0.6	3
990970008	Screw,M5 x 8 caphead.	2
991410120	Spacer,distance Resin	1
791060003	Gripper,Upper,Coarse,SC9	2
791060007	Gripper,Upper,Flat Teeth,SC9	4
791170000	Cam,to SC-8 9200510100	1
791320000	Dowel for SC9	1
791620000	Flange	1
801080001	Template,PE9 Without Counter	1
870270001	Fuse,2 amp	19
881110002	Crank,for PE4H	2
9000010016	Guide,for slide,Mecal	1
9000060012	Knob,safety cover,Mecal	10
9000070013	Transformer for MP5FF	2
900060003	Circlip,for gearbox/press	10
901070017	Ejector,for applicator MF844	2
901070050	Ejector,terminal,tool MF1018	1
911180011	Ejector	1
911430022	Depressor	2
991010009	Cam,feeding manual LSI Appl.	2
991510150	Washer,for applicator	1
N18121-23	Disk,brake KW0.37 for PE-5	1
791060008	Gripper,Upper,Plasma Std SC9	2
791090000	Guide SC9-S	1
791360000	Lever,SC9-S	2
791370000	Lever,wire sensor,SC-8	1
801120003	Card,Compl. M11 12 amp Fuse	2
871620021	Card,M15-M23 complete	1
9000070047	Card,compl,single phase M-10FF	5
901420189	Anvil,for tool No. MF0120	1
901420245	Anvil,for MF0183	1
901420821	Anvil,	4
901420822	Anvil,for F1 applicator	3

911270525	Anvil	1
911270534	Anvil,for LS1 applicator	1
911270542	Anvil,for applicator MLS0555-B	1
911270802	Anvil,for MLS603W	1
911270896	Anvil,MLS1731	1
911270937	Anvil	1
911270941	Anvil, MLS0584-SC	3
911271034	Anvil	1
911271218	Anvil,for MLS 1582	1
911271614	Anvil	1
911480018	Guide,for applicator	1
CTX-061	Handle,M5X20 for mecal press	2
MP-5	PCB for 3 phase presses.	3
MP5FF	PCB for single phase presses.	4
791110015	Blade,form fixed cutter,SC8/9	3
791130007	Blade,form moving cutter,SC8/9	5
881430020CFA	Plate,for applicator SC9S-CFA	1
881480000	Safety Cover,Rear,PE7	4
9000010059	Plate,T4 Mecal	3
91.1.27.0190	Anvil,for applicator	1
91.1.28.0172	Holder,Punch Cut-off	2
911271010	Anvil,for MLS1056	1
911330166	Punch cut off,front LS1 appl.	22
991460119	Crimper,wire for applicator	1
991460157	Crimper,wire for applicator	1
991460204	Wire crimper LS1 applicator	1
991460221	Crimper,wire for appl. F4285	1
991460228	Wire crimper for applicator	1
991460293	Crimper,wire for MLS 569/577	1
991460298	Crimper,wire for applicator MLS0555-B	1
991460396	Crimper,wire for F1 applicator	3
991460400	Crimper,wire,for F1 applicator	2
991460408	Crimper,Wire	2
991460494	Conductor crimper	1
994460507	Crimper,wire	1
801200001	Base,Lower PE9	1
871030001	Safety cover,rear,PE7H complt.	5
871620000	Conversion,PE7 clutch to elect	1
88.0.61.0039	Motor,for PE9 Man/Mon press	3
880610072	Motor,single phase,electric brake PE7/9	2
881260004	Safety cover,front PE7 + SC9	2
881420006	Terminal feeder complete - PE0	1
881480002	Safety Cover,Rear PE9	1
881620022	Motor,PE9 Auto	1
9000030012	Guide	1
9000070018	Motor,Single phase,1HP for PE7	5
9000070027	Clutch/brake assy PE5	2

CTX-129	Safety cvr,1 w/o top cvr.PE4H	1
602060020	Screw,C19 M6x20	6
650242004	Seeger. RS3.2	3
79.1.35.0001	Screw	1
790420000	Valve,Flow control SC9/10	2
790420002	Valve,AS1301-SC10	2
790580000	Connection cable for SC8	1
790580003	Sensor,stripper for SC10 with moulded socket on lead.	1
790610000	Spring,mecal	1
791340001	Bracket,sensor SC9	1
791360001	Sensor,lever SC10 Stripper	1
791400005	Arm,support SC10/PE0	2
791410002	Bolt,lug	2
791420001	Bush,PE0/SC10	2
791630000	Bearing ring,	1
871620018	Sensor,NPN kit replaces switch (Sensor Siemens 3RG4012-0	2
88.0.50.0009	Bearing	1
880220000	Circlip,D=40 PE4/7/8/9	3
880230000	Circlip,D=22 PE4/7/8/9	2
880500000	Bearing	1
880740020	Pin,cylindrical	3
880871010	Pin,split for 99.1.28.0000	4
880890008	Screw,grub for applicator disc	32
881060007	Ram,for PEOH	1
881290000	Plate,9000010044	2
881400002	Support.	1
881470025	Ram,extended for PEO H Press	1
900020000	Spring,cam,applicator	7
901060000	Slider,end feed applicator.	3
911040000	Slider,side feed applicator.	1
991280000	Shaft,terminal feed adjuster.	1
50E030047	Inverter,for P107 press	1
790340003	Fitting,air,elbow,M5HL/4-SC10	2
791110000	Blade,'V' fixed cutter, SC8/9	1
791110016	Cutter,fixed for SC9	1
791130000	Blade,'V' moving cutter, SC8/9	1
791130015	Blade R1.0 for SC10	4
791130016	Blade R1.5 for SC10	3
791130017	Blade R2.0 for SC10	4
791170002	Ejector Spring Cam for Mecal	3
801080009	Cover,plastic power switch P107	1
870200022	Capacitor,Start for PEO press 25 Micro Farrad	5
870230007	Transformer 240/12v mecal lamp	1
880210003	Fuse holder,P1768 3 cable PE4	1
880210004	Fuse holder,P1768 2 cable PE4	1
880430000	Grease cup M6	2
880540035	Gearbox, MVF 30/P 1-7 B14 GR80	1

880640000	Lamp,pilot 24V	2
881130001	Shaft,40mm	2
881130042	Shaft, 40mm to PEO Press 14mm	1
881300000	Holder,reel arm drg.B01 Mecal (steel type for heavy crimp r	1
901140001	Depressor,front	1
901421040	Anvil,	1
901421042	Anvil, for applicator	1
901421177	Anvil,	1
911220003	Feed finger guide plate	1
911270504	Anvil,for MLS0511-A	1
911270826	Anvil,for LS1 applicator	3
911270879	Anvil,for MLS 0882	1
911271219	Anvil,for applicator	1
911271409	Anvil	1
911271422	Anvil,for 1484	1
951270000	Regulating head,continous for Mecal applicators	1
99.1.46.0504	Crimper,wire for MLS 1582	1
991450115	Crimper,insulation MLS1731	1
991450152	Crimper,insulation for MF880	2
991450184	Crimper,insulation for applicator	2
991450267	Crimper,insulation	1
991450353	Crimper,insulation	2
991450531	Crimper,insulation	3
991460125	Crimper,wire for MLS 882/1403	1
991460192	Crimper,wire for MF1717	1
991460244	Crimper,wire for applicator	2
991460245	Crimper,wire for MF788B	1
991460323	Crimper,wire MLS1056	1
991460401	Crimper,wire	1
991460414	Crimper,Wire MLS0883	1
991460421	Crimper, wire for MLS 0950	1
991460428	Crimper,wire	1
991460429	Crimper,wire MLS0584-SC	2
991460469	Crimper,wire	1
991460507	Crimper,wire	2
90.1.34.0124	Block,cut off F1 applicator	1
901340105	Block,cutter rear	1
901350151	Block,cutter front	1
911330207	Cutter for MSB029	1
911340168	Block, cutter for 950	2
801140020	Safety cover for SC10 metal	1
881320001	Reel Arm,short	6
881330001	Reel Arm,long	4
50M010011	Safety cover front for P107 press	1
600061016	Screw	2
901330129	Cutter	1
901340129	Block cut off	1

911090000	Cam	1
990170001	Spring	1